TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Exhibit a previously indicated incorrect reg. no 2440114 which should have been 2144401 previously recorded on Reel 006430 Frame 0901. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Exhibit a previously indicated incorrect reg. no 2440114 which should be 2144401.
i e	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEORGE A. STURDEVANT, INC. D/B/A FASTORQ		07/23/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap-on Incorporated
Street Address:	2801 80th Street
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53143
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144401	FASTORQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8326782354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8326782349

Email: docketing@steeleiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick K. Steele

Address Line 1: 12345 Jones Road, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick k. steele
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick K. Steele, #39844/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=FTQ0001 Prev Submitted TM Recordation Coversheet 180723#page1.tif source=FTQ0001 REVISED TM Recordation Coversheet 190227#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0792

source=FTQ0001_Corrected_ASSIGNMENT_TM_190307#page1.tif source=FTQ0001_Corrected_ASSIGNMENT_TM_190307#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George A. Sturdevant, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Ceorge A. Stardevant, mo.	Name: Snap-on Incorporated
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2801 80th Street
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Kenosha
◯ Corporation- State:	State: Wisconsin
Other	Country: US Zip: 53143
Citizenship (see guidelines) US (Texas)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 7/23/2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u>_</u>	Corporation Citizenship (US) Delaware
X Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1786461, 2440114, 2144403, 2361542, 2353328, 2389204, 4524654 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patrick K. Steele	registrations involved.
Internal Address: Steele-IP Law, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{190.00}{}\$
Street Address: 12345 Jones Rd., Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (credit card authorization attached)
City:Houston	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77070</u>	
Phone Number: 832-678-2349	December 2018 and Alexander Credit Card
Docket Number: FTQ-0001	Deposit Account Number credit card
Email Address: admin@steeleiplaw.com	Authorized User Name Patrick K. Steele
9. Signature: /Patrick K. Steele, #39844/	7/23/2018
Signature	Date
Patrick K. Steele	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): George A. Sturdevant, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Snap-on Incorporated
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) US (Texas) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/23/2018 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 2801 80th Street City: Kenosha State: Wisconsin Country: US Zip: 53143 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship US (Delaware) Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1786461, 2144401, 2144403, 2361542, 2353328, 2389204, 4524654 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrick K. Steele	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Steele-IP Law, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 12345 Jones Rd., Suite 200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed (credit card authorization attached)
City:Houston	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:	
Phone Number: 832-678-2349	Deposit Account Number credit card
Docket Number: FTQ-0001	Authorized User Name Patrick K. Steele
Email Address: admin@steeleiplaw.com	
9. Signature: /Patrick K. Steele, #39844/	
Signature Patrick K. Steele	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, George A. Sturdevant, Inc. d/b/a Fastorq of 18914 East Industrial Parkway, New Caney, Texas 77357 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of the Trademarks listed on the sheet attached hereto in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Snap-on Incorporated, a Wisconsin Corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEB," of 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53143, is desirous of acquiring 100% of the right, title and interest of the Trademarks listed on the sheet attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and the goodwill to the trademark registrations listed on the sheet attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated of the by reference as if fully set forth herein, and including the right to sue for and collect damages for business past infringements of any of said registered trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns, and its successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23rd day of July 2018.

GEORGE A. STURDEVANT, INC. D/B/A FASTORO

By:

Bill Washington, CBO

George A. Sturdevant, Inc.

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark
	DOUBLE CUTTING NUT
4524654	SPLITTER
2389204	ZIPSERT
2353328	DOUBLE ZIP
2361542	ZIPBOLT
2144403	FASTORQ
2144401 - 2440114 -	FASTORQ /
1786461	ZIP NUT

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006584 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/07/2019